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SITE CALCULATIONS (No.306-308)

TOTAL SITE AREA 291.08 sqm
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 246.12 sqm
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.846:1.0
No.306 No.308
LOT AREA 156.13 sqm | LOT AREA 134.95 sqm
GROUND FLOOR AREA 67.55 sqm | GROUND FLOOR AREA 58.71 sqm
FIRST FLOOR AREA 69.65 sqm | FIRST FLOOR AREA 50.21 sqm
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 137.20 sqm | TOTAL FLOOR AREA 108.92 sqm
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.879:1.0 | FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.807:1.0
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CLEVELAND STREET
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CLEVELAND STREET

PROPOSED USE OF EXISTING
TERRACES AS A SEX SERVICE
PREMISES (BROTHEL). (SHOWN

RED DOT HATACHED)

SITE CALCULATIONS (No.310-312)
TOTAL SITE AREA 341.20 sqm
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 336.43 sqm
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.986:1.0
No.310 No.312
LOT AREA 170.70 sqm | LOT AREA 17050 sqm
GROUND FLOOR AREA 87.425qm | GROUND FLOOR AREA 9054sqm
FIRST FLOOR AREA 100.855qm | FIRST FLOOR AREA 57.63sqm
TOTAL FLOOR AREA| 188.27 sqm | TOTAL FLOOR AREA 148.16 sqm
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SCHEDULE OF CONSERVATION WORKS
THE FOLLOWING PROY/IDES A LIST OF WORKS THAT IS REQUIRED TO CORRECT
UHSYMPATHETIC EXTERHAL CHAHGES, DARAGE AHD DETERIORATION AND PROVIDE
ONGOING MAINTENANCE TO NO. 306 AND NO. 308 CLEYELAND STREET, SURRY HILLS:
THE ROOF WAS NOT INSPECTED THOUGH IT APPEARS TO BE I A SERY/ICEABLE
CONDITION. A THOROUGH INSPECTION SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY A ROOF CONTRACTOR
EXPERIENCED IN HERITAGE RESTORATION WORKS
 THE REAR WING BRICKWORK IS GENERALLY I POOR COMDITION. RENDER HAS
RECENTLY BEEN REMOVED AND SHOULD BE REINSTATED. SOME AREAS OF MORTAR HAYE
DEGRADED AHD REQUIRE REPOINTIHG. MISSING BRICKS, FLASHIHGS AND SILLS SHOULD
BE REPLACED.
 ORIGINAL TIMBER WINDOWS HAVE RECENTLY BEEN REMOYED FROM THE REAR OF P R O PO S ED G R O U N D FI_O O R PI_AN
THE PRINCIPAL FORM AND THE REAR *WING. THE VERTICAL PROPORTIONS OF THE
REPLACEMENT ALURINIUM "WINDOWS ARE UNSYMPATHETIC TO THE TERRACES AND THE
CONSERVATION AREA AND SHOULD BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH DOUBLE HUNG
TIMBER WINDOWS OF THE SAME DIMENSIONS AS THE ORIGINAL sorvment Es CHANGE OF USE ;;8:[')';;[) GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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